

## STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

Best Reward Federal Credit Union - After Close of Period Ending July 31, 2025

<b>ASSETS</b>	
<b>LOANS</b>	
LOANS UNSECURED SIGNATURE	\$ 1,311,096.30
LOANS CREDIT CARD	\$ 1,881,617.24
LOANS SECURED SHARES	\$ 324,071.63
LOANS SECURED VEHICLE	\$ 18,382,598.81
FIRST MORTGAGES MY CU	\$ 277,457.40
FIRST MORTGAGES (Superior)	\$ 1,382,141.08
FIRST MORTGAGES (Cumanet)	\$ 160,963.30
SECOND MORTGAGES	\$ 1,047,007.00
FIRST MORTGAGES	\$ 67,992.82
HOME EQUITY LINE-OF-CREDIT (HELOC)	\$ 5,121,379.40
<b>LOANS GROSS</b>	<b>\$ 29,956,324.98</b>
LOSS ALLOWANCE - LOAN, COURTESY	\$ (129,653.49)
<b>LOANS NET</b>	<b>\$ 29,826,671.49</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL LOANS NET OF ALL &amp; DISCOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 29,826,671.49</b>
<b>CASH</b>	
ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE	\$ 2,512.00
CHANGE FUND	\$ 1,656,818.83
<b>CASH TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,659,330.83</b>
<b>INVESTMENTS</b>	
FEDERAL AGENCY SECURITIES	\$ 103,710,243.82
CORP ONE CREDIT UNION	\$ 7,054,697.68
PCC CORP ONE	\$ 1,334,973.60
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	\$ 8,588,000.00
OTHER INVESTMENTS	\$ 1,486,228.69
<b>INVESTMENT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 122,174,143.79</b>
<b>OTHER ASSETS</b>	
PREPAID & DEFERRED EXPENSES	.
ACCRUED INTEREST ON LOANS	\$ 93,339.57
ACCRUED INVESTMENT INCOME	\$ 261,497.08
NCUSIF DEPOSIT	\$ 1,101,403.55
VISA SETTLEMENT DEPOSIT	\$ 71,687.00
EFT SETTLEMENT DEPOSIT	\$ 128,000.00
OTHER ASSETS	\$ 3,128,094.05
<b>OTHER ASSETS TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 4,784,021.25</b>
<b>FIXED ASSETS</b>	
LAND LESS DEPRECIATION	\$ 787,962.52
BUILDING	\$ 2,296,328.90
FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT	\$ 3,568,586.24
ALLOW FOR DEPRECIATION	\$ (5,058,883.13)
<b>TOTAL FIXED ASSETS</b>	<b>\$ 1,593,994.53</b>
<b>ASSETS TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 160,038,161.89</b>

<b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>	
<b>LIABILITIES</b>	
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$ 52,795.96
UNDISTRUBED PAYROLL	\$ (30,062.00)
DIVIDENDS PAYABLE	\$ 13,707.97
NOTES PAYABLE FHLB	\$ 25,000,000.00
ACCRUED EXPENSES	\$ 231,664.40
CLEARING/SUSPENSE ACCOUNTS	\$ 3,546,794.98
VISA REWARD POINTS	\$ 32,485.08
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>\$ 28,847,386.39</b>

<b>EQUITY</b>	
SHARES	\$ 62,721,501.28
MONEY MARKET SHARES	\$ 16,958,682.35
CLUB SHARES	\$ 4,765,441.74
SHARE DRAFTS	\$ 18,973,370.00
IRA CLUBS	\$ 1,231,519.19
IRA CERTS	\$ 1,661,941.52
SHARE CERTS	\$ 9,310,853.24
<b>TOTAL SHARES</b>	<b>\$ 115,623,309.32</b>

<b>GRAND TOTAL LIABILITIES + SHARES</b>	<b>\$ 144,470,695.71</b>
REGULAR RESERVES	\$ 2,033,136.51
EQUITY ACQUIRED IN MERGER	\$ 614,385.88
EQUITY ACQUIRED IN MERGER	\$ 1,433,071.00
UNDIVIDED EARNINGS	\$ 19,988,468.79
UNREALIZED GAIN/(LOSS) INVEST	\$ (8,544,483.75)
NET INCOME (LOSS)	\$ 42,887.75
<b>TOTAL EQUITY</b>	<b>\$ 15,567,466.18</b>
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>	<b>\$ 160,038,161.89</b>

WE CERTIFY, TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS STATEMENT AND THE RELATED STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT AND PRESENT FAIRLY THE FINANCIAL POSITION AND THE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS FOR THE PERIODS COVERED.

PRESIDENT/CEO

SVP FINANCE